—
Model number scheme
kA rating
Voltage
Enclosure
Model
3 8 0 3 Y080GC - - P- - F-3
Filter

—
Performance data
Model no.
System
voltage
Protective
mode MCOV
B3 ring wave,
6 kV, 500 A
B3/C1 combo
wave, 6 kV, 3 kA
C3 combo wave,
20 kV, 10 kA
UL 1449 5th edition,
6 kV, 3 kA VPR
CGP3-080-120-1G 120 V L-N 150 V 329 V 554 V 765 V 600 V
CGP3-080-127-1G 127 V L-G 150 V 386 V 587 V 863 V 600 V
N-G 150 V 518 V 552 V 860 V 600 V
CGP3-080-220-1G 220 V L-N 320 V 311 V 949 V 1339 V 1000 V
CGP3-080-230-1G 230 V L-G 320 V 975 V 1021 V 1298 V 1200 V
CGP3-080-240-1G 240 V N-G 320 V 954 V 962 V 1339 V 1000 V
CGP3-080-277-1G 270 V
CGP3-080-347-1G 347 V L-N 420 V 376 V 1290 V 1555 V 1500 V
L-G 420 V 1180 V 1322 V 1627 V 1500 V
N-G 420 V 1180 V 1285 V 1617 V 1500V
CGP3-080-240-2G
CGP3-080-208-3Y
240/120 V L-N 150 V 329 V 554 V 765 V 600 V
208 Y/120 V L-G 150 V 386 V 587 V 863 V 600 V
N-G 150 V 518 V 552 V 860 V 600 V
L-L 300 V 318 V 915 V 1112 V 1000 V
CGP3-080-480-2G 480/240 V L-N 320 V 311 V 949 V 1339 V 1000 V
CGP3-080-380-3Y 380 Y/220 V L-G 320 V 975 V 1021 V 1318 V 1200 V
CGP3-080-400-3Y 400 Y/230 V N-G 320 V 954 V 962 V 1339 V 1000 V
CGP3-080-415-3Y 415 Y/240 V L-L 640 V 387 V 1735 V 2101 V 1800 V
CGP3-080-480-3Y 480 Y/277 V
CGP3-080-600-2G 600/347 V L-N 420 V 376 V 1209 V 1555 V 1500 V
CGP3-080-600-3Y 600 Y/347 V L-G 420 V 1180 V 1280 V 1627 V 1500 V
N-G 420 V 1180 V 1282 V 1617 V 1500 V
L-L 690 V 540 V 2203 V 2565 V 2500 V
CGP3-080-240-3H 240 Δ/120 V L-N 150 V 329 V 554 V 765 V 600 V
H-N 320 V 311 V 1064 V 1339 V 1200 V
L-G 150 V 386 V 587 V 863 V 600 V
H-G 320 V 975 V 1040 V 1298 V 1200 V
N-G 150 V 518 V 552 V 860 V 600 V
L-L 300 V 318 V 915 V 1112 V 1000 V
H-L 470 V 640 V 1358 V 2104 V 1500 V
CGP3-080-208-3D 208 V L-G 548 V 386 V 1021 V 863 V 1200 V
CGP3-080-240-3D 240 V L-L 372 V 318 V 915 V 1112 V 1000 V
CGP3-080-415-3D 415 V L-G 866 V 975 V 1508 V 1298 V 1800 V
CGP3-080-480-3D 480 V L-L 357 V 387 V 1830 V 2101 V 2000 V
CGP3-080-600-3D 600 V L-G 1225 V 1180 V 2203 V 1627 V 2500 V
L-L 542 V 540 V 2203 V 2565 V 2500 V
3PR O D U C T SPECIFI C ATI O NS , PER FO R M A N CE DATA
—
Dimensions